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I11.

V.

Senate Minutes for Friday, Jan 25,2012 2:30pm

Call to Order

Meeting called to order by Sen. Pres. Amy Bueno at 2:37pm

A. Pledge of Allegiance

B. Roll Call

Absent: Chair Crozier, Sen. Ibrahim, Sen. Hyatt, Sen. Royster, Sen. Dawson, Sen. Jattan

Adoption of agenda
Motion to amend the agenda by Sen. Sharp to add 12-13 BXI under new business, second

by Sen. Friedland

No debate, no opposition, motion passes 23-0-0

Motion to amend the agenda by Sen. Carlson to add 12-13 BXII Marketing Coordinator
update under new business, second by Sen. Rossiter

No debate, no opposition, motion passes 23-0-0

Motion to amend the agenda by Sen. Self to move new business before appointments,
second by Sen. Foster

No debate, no opposition, motion passes 23-0-0

Agenda approved

Approval of minutes
A.January 18,2013

Minutes approved

Guest Speaker
None

New Business

Motion to forego the first reading of the bill 12-13 BXI by Sen. Araias, second by Sen.
McConville

No debate, no opposition, motion passes 23-0-0

A. 12-13 BXI-Distinguished Teaching Awards and Distinguished Staff Awards
Authors gain the floor

vote: 22-0-0

Bill passes

Motion by Sen. Araias for a second reading of the bill, second by Sen. Rossiter
No debate, no opposition, motion passes 21-0-0

Motion by Sen. Araias to forego the second reading of the bill, second by Sen. Foster
No debate, no opposition, motion passes 21-0-0

vote: 21-0-0

Bill passes

B. 12-13 BXII-Marketing Coordinator Update

Motion to forego the first reading of the bill by Sen. Hirth, second by Sen. Araias
No debate, no opposition, motion passes 22-0-0

Authors gain the floor

No debate, no opposition, motion passes 22-0-0

vote: 21-1-0

Bill passes

Motion by Sen. McConville for a second reading of the bill, second by Sen. Self



No debate, no opposition, motion passes 22-0-0

Motion to forego the second reading of the bill by Sen. Dannhesisser, second by Sen.
Singletary

No debate, no opposition, motion passes 22-0-0

vote: 20-2-0

Bill passes

VL Appointments
Motion for a block swearing in by Sen. Hirth, second by Sen. Merriweather

No debate, no opposition, motion passes 22-0-0
A. Sarah Queiros-Marketing Coordinator

vote: 17-4-0

B. Suzanne Encardes-Election Commissioner
vote: 17-4-0

C. Joshua Kolapo-Election Commissioner
vote: 19-3-0

D. Kaylan Osley-Freshman Committee Chair
vote: 18-4-0

E. Jessica Vervoot-CAS Senator
vote: 19-3-0

F. Keffrey Foster-CAS Senator
vote: 19-3-0

G. Mariel Crawford-COPS Senator
vote: 20-2-0

Appointments approved

VII. Legislative Addresses
A. Senate President-Bueno

Thanks everyone for filling out the Senator Questionnaire and feedback on Committee and
Senate Meeting experiences, reminders on next Senate, reminders on Blizzard Bash next
week and represent SGA

B. Rules & Statutes Committee-Chair Hartley

No quorum—no report

C. University Outreach Committee-Chair Stepina

Finalized nomination process for the DTA/DSAs

D. Student Outreach Committee-Vice Chair Dannheisser

Attending Blizzard Bash, currently surveying students on the New Student Union and
updates on College Cookouts

E. Budget & Allocation Committee-Chair Thrasher

Reviewed budget requests

VIIL Executive Addresses
A. President Merritt
Updates on electronic marquee which would help SGA’s visibility, Green Fee form on the
SGA website, BOT Conference call next week, Parking and Transportation will be under
BEI, FSA meeting updates, D.C Fly-in on Monday with Brooke Mills, encourages everyone
to nominate for DTA/DSAs
B. Vice-President Averhart



Retention efforts in the University discussed with Dr. Ferguson, Mark Nelson will attend
UWF March 22, 2013, updates on the Medical Amnesty Program

C. Cabinet-Chelsea Kendrick

Blizzard Bash next week, encourages everyone to volunteer, attending the game after
blizzard bash, blue and green day updates

D. Freshman Committee-Chair Osley

Oxfam Hunger Banquet discussed for Feb 20, 2013

IX. Administrative Addresses
Vice President of Student Affairs-Dr. Bailey
No report

X. Removals

Rules and Statutes Committee-None

XI. Unfinished Business
None

XIL Adjournment
A. Standing Committee Reports

None

B. Closing announcements

Sen. McBurney: encourages SGA to attend the softball game and support a student
organization

Sen. Merriweather: speech and debate tournament in the learning center

Sen. Foster: second annual Mock Trial tournament last week

Sen. Evans: congrats to the new members, encourages members to be visible as SGA
senators during events

C. Final Roll Call

Absent: Chair Crozier, Sen. Ibrahim, Sen. Hyatt, Sen. Royster, Sen. Dawson, Sen. Jattan, Sen.
Wood

D. Adjournment

Motion to adjourn the meeting by Sen. McConville, second by Sen. Friedland

No debate, no opposition, motion passes 25-0-0

Meeting adjourned by Sen. Pres. Amy Bueno at 3:17pm



Reports

Session Name: Current Session

Date Created: 1/18/2013 2:14:32 PM
Average Score: 0.00%

Active Participants: 23 of 30
Questions: 17

Results By Question
1.) First Roll Call (Multiple Choice)

Responses
Percent
YES

Totals

2.) Appointments:

Responses
Percent

YES

NO
ABSTAIN
Totals

3.) Appointments:

YES

NO
ABSTAIN
Totals

4.) Appointments:

Responses
Percent
YES

NO
ABSTAIN
Totals

5.) Appointments:

Choice)
Responses
Percent

YES
NO
ABSTAIN

6.) Appointments:

Responses
Percent
YES

NO
ABSTAIN
Totals

7.) Appointments:

Responses
Percent

YES
NO
ABSTAIN

Count

100% 23

100% 23

William Henderson — Election Commissioner (Multiple Choice)

Count

100% 22

0% 0

0% 0

100% 22

Ashlee Mobley — Election Commissioner (Multiple Choice)

100% 22
0% 0
0% 0
100% 22
Jamie Mount — Marketing Coordinator (Multiple Choice)
Count
86% 19
14% 3
0% 0
100% 22

Jacob Stephens — Sustainability Coordinator (Multiple

Count
95% 21
5% 1
0% 0
Tyler Martin — Director of Communications (Multiple Choice)
Count
100% 22
0% 0
0% 0
100% 22
Christopher Hill — Director of Student Life (Multiple Choice)
Count
100% 22
0% 0

0% 0



Totals

8.) Appointments: Morgan Sellers — Election Commissioner (Multiple Choice)

Responses
Percent

YES

NO
ABSTAIN
Totals

100%

100%
0%
0%
100%

22

22
0

0
22

9.) Appointments: Tom Martin — Election Commissioner (Multiple Choice)

Responses
Percent

YES

NO
ABSTAIN
Totals

10.) Appointments:

Choice)
Responses
Percent

YES

NO
ABSTAIN
Totals

11.) New Business:

Responses
Percent
YES

NO
ABSTAIN
Totals

12.) New Business:

Responses
Percent

YES

NO
ABSTAIN
Totals

13.) New Business:

Responses
Percent
YES
ABSTAIN
Totals

14.) New Business:

Responses
Percent

YES

NO
ABSTAIN
Totals

15.) New Business:

Responses

95%
5%
0%
100%

21
1

0
22

Amber Farson — Public Relations Coordinator (Multiple

100%
0%
0%
100%

22
0

0
22

1st Reading — 12-13 RS VI (Multiple Choice)

100%
0%
0%
100%

22
0

0
22

2nd Reading — 12-13 R VI (Multiple Choice)

100%
0%
0%
100%

22
0

0
22

1st Reading — 12-13 RS V (Multiple Choice)

100%
0%
100%

21
0
21

2nd Reading — 12-13 RS V (Multiple Choice)

100%
0%
0%
100%

21
0

0
21

1st Reading — 12-13 R Il (Multiple Choice)



Percent Count

YES 100% 20
NO 0% 0
ABSTAIN 0% 0
Totals 100% 20
16.) New Business: 2nd Reading — 12-13 R Il (Multiple Choice)
YES 100% 20
NO 0% 0
ABSTAIN 0% 0
Totals 100% 20
17.) Final Roll Call (Multiple Choice)
Responses
Percent Count
YES 100% 21

Totals 100% 21



